NationalJournal eresentarion cenrer

Polling on pre-existing conditions

Public views on protections for people with pre-existing conditions

October 18, 2018

Producer
Paige Wulff



Nationallournal PRESENTATION CENTER

71% of independents do not want the Supreme Court to
overturn ACA protections for pre-existing conditions

Poll: Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn the protections for
people with pre-existing conditions established by the 2010 health care law?

Don't know/
refused , 9%

B Yes M No

No, 64%

Sources: Sam Baker, “Exclusive poll: Democrats have an edge on health care,” Axios, July 31, 2018.
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The majority of all demographics believe it should be illegal to
deny people coverage because of pre-existing conditions

Should it be legal or illegal for insurance companies to deny coverage for people with
pre-existing conditions? Pt. 1

B Yes, this should be legal M No, this should not be legal Don't know/no opinion

Urban 12%
Suburban 9% 83% 9%
Rural 11% 81% 9%
Northeast 9% 82% 9%
Midwest 8% 84% 8%
South 11%
West 13% 79% 9%

Under 50K 9% 79% 12%

50-100K 9% ) 7%
Over 100K 12% 83% 5%

Sources: National Tracking Poll #180919. Morning Consult + Politico, September 2018.
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The majority of all demographics believe it should be illegal to
deny people coverage because of pre-existing conditions

Should it be legal or illegal for insurance companies to deny coverage for people with
pre-existing conditions? Pt. 2

B Yes, this should be legal M No, this should not be legal Don't know/no opinion

Democrats 10% 83% 7%

Independents BEEA 79% 13%
Republicans 11% 80% 9%

White 10% 82% 8%
Hispanic 18% 69% 13%
African American 10% 73% 17%

Other R 83% 9%
Trump approve 13% 78% 10%
Trump disapprove &G 85% 7%

Sources: National Tracking Poll #180919. Morning Consult + Politico, September 2018.
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Insurance companies charging more for people with pre-
existing conditions

Should it be legal or illegal for insurance companies to charge more for people who
have pre-existing conditions? Pt. 1

B Yes, this should be legal M No, this should not be legal Don't know/no opinion

Urban 15% 71% 14%
Suburban 19% 71% 11%

Rural 17% 73% 10%

Northeast 19% 69% 12%

Midwest 15% 77% 9%
South 17% 71% 12%

West 19% 68% 12%

Under 50K 13% 73% 14%

50-100K 21% 71% 9%
Over 100K 25% 68% 7%

Sources: National Tracking Poll #180919. Morning Consult + Politico, September 2018.
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Insurance companies charging more for people with pre-
existing conditions

Should it be legal or illegal for insurance companies to charge more for people who
have pre-existing conditions? Pt. 2

B Yes, this should be legal M No, this should not be legal Don't know/no opinion
Democrats 12% 78% 9%
Independents 15%
Republicans 25% 66% 9%

White 18% 72% 10%
Hispanic 25% 59% 16%

African American 14% 67% 18%
Other 18% 71% 11%
Trump approve 24% 65% 11%
Trump disapprove 13% 78% 10%

Sources: National Tracking Poll #180919. Morning Consult + Politico, September 2018.
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Trust on protections for pre-existing conditions

Who do you trust more to protect people with pre-existing conditions from being denied coverage or
charged more by health insurance companies? Pt. 1

B Democrats M Republicans M Both the same M Neither Don't know/no opinion

Urban 53% 12% 11% 11% 13%
Suburban 43% 21% 10% 15% 11%
Rural 30% 24% 13% 20% 149
Northeast 47% 17% 12% 13% 12%
Midwest 42% 18% 11% 16% 13%
South 37% 24% 13% 14%% 12%
West 47% 15% 8% 19% 11%
Under 50K 41% 18% 11% 16% 14%
50-100K 449, 23% 11% 13% 9%

Over 100K 42% 17% 13% 17% 10%

Sources: National Tracking Poll #180919. Morning Consult + Politico, September 2018.
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Trust on protections for pre-existing conditions

Who do you trust more to protect people with pre-existing conditions from being denied coverage or
charged more by health insurance companies? Pt. 2

B Democrats M Republicans M Both the same M Neither Don't know/no opinion

Democrats 78% 3%5% 7% R
Independents 28% 10% 16% 28% 18%

Republicans 11% 52% 13% 12% 11%
White 38% 23% 11% 16% 12%

Hispanic 47% 16% 13% 13% 12%

African American 65% 5% 6% 12% 11%
Other 45% 12% 17% 15% 11%

Trump approve 13% 42% 15% 18% 12%

Trump disapprove 66% 4% 8% 13% 10%

Sources: National Tracking Poll #180919. Morning Consult + Politico, September 2018.
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